SeeMyLegacy: Payment Feature

By activating the Payment Feature, Communities can effortlessly collect funds from Donors. This saves you time and effort, and makes it easier on your community members. There are no setup fees, monthly fees, or minimums to use this service, just simple transaction fees when payments are executed.

SeeMyLegacy does not collect or store any secure data, including payment information and login information.

Payment Processing



More information about Stripe's security: <u>Stripe Services Agreement</u> **Payment Feature** - Activate the Payment Feature on one or many Community Items to collect funds from Donors interested in adopting that Item.

SeeMyLegacy leverages Payment Links from Stripe, Inc., a leading provider of digital payments infrastructure. Stripe's infrastructure is certified to comply with the Payment Card Industry's Data Security Standards (PCI-DSS) Level 1, the payment industry's highest level of protection. SeeMyLegacy does not store, process, or collect credit card information submitted by customers.

Transaction Fees

Credit/Debit Card

3.4%

Google/Apple Pay

3.4%

ACH

0.65%*ACH fee caps at \$6.50

Fund Disbursement

- **Disbursement Schedule:** Every Friday, we process and send you the funds that have been received by SeeMyLegacy from the previous week's transactions, less the applicable transaction/processing fees.
- **Disbursement Details**: You can indicate who should receive an email notification about disbursement. This email will include an itemized CSV file, which has the following information 1) transaction details, including total amount collected, net pay disbursed, payment date and method, 2) donor details, including name, email, phone number, and 3) itemized donation details including relevant campaign and item.
- **Disbursement Method:** Receive Funds via Check or ACH transfer, making it convenient for you to access your earnings. You can change your disbursement method at any time.

Learn More About the SeeMyLegacy Payment Feature

Payment Feature Terms & Conditions

SeeMyLegacy

18500 Lake Rd, Suite 220 Rocky River, OH 44116

